

ERRATA

Erratum: Photosensitized luminescence of vibrationally excited singlet-oxygen molecules [$^1\Delta_g(V=1)$] in solution [JETP Lett. 53, No. 9, 452–456 (10 May 1991)]

K. V. Neverov and Krasnovskii, Jr.

Pis'ma Zh. Eksp. Teor. Fiz. 53, No. 12 (25 June 1991)

On p. 454 (sixth line from the top), the expression $O_2[^1\Delta_g(V=0)..S(V=1)]$ should read $O_2[^1\Delta_g(V=1)..S(V=0)]$.

Erratum: Increase in the superconducting transition temperatures of a thin film as a result of the deposition of a normal metal on its surface [JETP Lett. 53, No. 5, 250–253 (10 March 1991)]

I. L. Landau, D. L. Shapovalov, and I. A. Parshin

Pis'ma Zh. Eksp. Teor. Fiz. 53, No. 12 (25 June 1991)

On p. 252, the units on the horizontal axis in Fig. 3 should be $\times 10$ and in the caption the quantities 16 Å and 18 Å should be interchanged.